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Question 1	
	
I. Does this question have an associated image or images?
☐ Yes                                     ☒ No 
(If YES – upload image(s) separately using the ”CME Question Figure” item option in the Attach Files screen of Editorial Manager. Include a one to two sentence description of each figure here. All figures should be at least 5x7 inches with a resolution of 300 ppi.)

II. Question:  (A patient-care scenario is preferred when appropriate; see Guidelines link above)
	A 32 year-old male suffers a firearm injury of his right leg resulting in a comminuted femoral shaft fracture and a 7cm anterolateral wound with exposed muscle and debris. Though uncertain, the weapon was presumed to be a high energy rifle.  His leg is well-perfused and he has no other identified injuries. After a primary assessment by the trauma team, which of the following is/are the most appropriate initial treatment from the Orthopaedic team.



III. Options: (In alphabetical or logical order. Please do not use “all of the above” or “none of the above” as potential answer choices.)

	A.
	IV Antibiotics with Broad Spectrum Coverage  

	B. 
	Bedside Irrigation and Debridement

	C.
	Urgent Operative Debridement

	D.
	All of the above

	E. 
	A&B Only  



IV. Answer: (must be clearly the best of the options)
☐ A.		☐ B.		☐ C.		☒ D.		☐ E.

V. Correct Answer Location: Please identify the manuscript section where the correct answer is located (e.g. “Results” or “Discussion”) 
High Energy Trauma



VI. Supporting Statement:  Please include one sentence from the section identified above supporting the correct answer.
Broad-spectrum antibiotics (including gram-positive ± gram-negative coverage) and operative debridement are generally first steps in management for these injuries. Extensive operative debridement is similarly standard practice, however, given the overlap of these practices insufficient data exists to identify the benefit of extensive debridement in isolate relative to non-operative treatment and antibiotics alone. This is particularly challenging in high energy ballistic trauma





Question 2	
	
V. Does this question have an associated image or images?
☒ Yes                                     ☐ No 
(If YES – upload image(s) separately using the ”CME Question Figure” item option in the Attach Files screen of Editorial Manager. Include a one to two sentence description of each figure here. All figures should be at least 5x7 inches with a resolution of 300 ppi.)

FIGURE LEGEND:
Question 2 Figure. AP and Lateral image of the knee after 26 yo had a GSW to the knee.

VI. Question:  (A patient-care scenario is preferred when appropriate; see Guidelines link above)
	A 26 year-old male suffers a gunshot wound to his right knee. He has no radiographically identified fractures, but a metallic foreign body remains located in the medial joint space. After ruling out other associated injuries, which of the following recommendations are best supported in the literature. 




VII. Options: (In alphabetical or logical order. Please do not use “all of the above” or “none of the above” as potential answer choices.)

	A.
	Emergent Operative Irrigation and Debridement

	B. 
	Arthroscopic Removal of Foreign Body

	C.
	Broad Spectrum IV Antibiotics

	D.
	MRI for Assessment Meniscal Pathology

	E. 
	Repeat Weight Bearing X-Rays



VIII. Answer: (must be clearly the best of the options)
☐ A.		☒ B.		☐ C.		☐ D.		☐ E.

V. Correct Answer Location: Please identify the manuscript section where the correct answer is located (e.g. “Results” or “Discussion”) 
Intra-Articular Injuries and Arthrotomies



VI. Supporting Statement:  Please include one sentence from the section identified above supporting the correct answer.

In cases where bullet fragments remain within the joint, most studies recommend operative removal and debridement.




Question 3	
		
IX. Does this question have an associated image or images?
☐ Yes                                     ☒ No 
(If YES – upload image(s) separately using the ”CME Question Figure” item option in the Attach Files screen of Editorial Manager. Include a one to two sentence description of each figure here. All figures should be at least 5x7 inches with a resolution of 300 ppi.)

X. Question:  (A patient-care scenario is preferred when appropriate; see Guidelines link above)
	A 19 year-old male was shot in the left leg and brought to your hospital as a Level 1 Trauma. Initial workup, including a CT-Angiogram, finds an isolated, comminuted, mid-shaft femur fracture. After appropriate work-up by the General Surgery Trauma team, he is found to have no other injuries. What form of operative treatment would you recommend?



XI. Options: (In alphabetical or logical order. Please do not use “all of the above” or “none of the above” as potential answer choices.)

	A.
	Emergent Operative Debridement with Delayed Fixation


	B. 
	Emergent External Fixation

	C.
	Intramedullary Nail Fixation 

	D.
	Operative Removal of Foreign Body

	E. 
	Non-Operative Treatment



XII. Answer: (must be clearly the best of the options)
☐ A.		☐ B.		☒ C.		☐ D.		☐ E.

V. Correct Answer Location: Please identify the manuscript section where the correct answer is located (e.g. “Results” or “Discussion”) 
Long-Bone Injuries



VI. Supporting Statement:  Please include one sentence from the section identified above supporting the correct answer.
Operative indications and techniques for fixation of low-energy ballistic long bone fractures are no different to standard fracture care.
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